SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

I Debs e bl b zm;%% VS, ket o Chiti Fon Lo
o 7-0% ED NO T oy ID DATE/TIME OF SALE _\,{ wo S DY
DOCKET/RETURN $15 00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /8.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00 -
MAILING COSTS $ o6 S
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $1 7.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15. 00
MILEAGE $ 345
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § S
NOTARY $ /300 e p e
TOT AL %% sk ok ook sk oo s sk sk of sk o ok $ _;“f'{; ‘-} \.J‘
WEB POSTING $150. 00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $C 'i'—- J P
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 Cor o
TOTAL ##*ststrsssbahmksknins § /0/; ;c}
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § =/ O -
TOTAL *#%*skhoksikwscksdaknss g "“: FRRE)
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ 3
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ L
DELINQUENT 20§55 .00 i
TOTAL *## stk sk dhonmnknin g C}' LGS
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20
WATER 20 $ e
TOT AL ek seak sk ook sk s s o o ok o ok o ok 5 i ?ﬁbff
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /0,00
MISC. $
s |
TOTAL ek deatoshoote ool s sk e o sk stk ok ooe $ R R
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ - ; u :_{



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

] = o . 1 , z ) . I . rl . }.’: ‘ .
/ FoooriCe mRl fed L s Vs ,Zr’ v ,.[.‘,“3?';53.} el U
I ¥

NO. s 7-¢g ED NO. [/ SYS oF D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Ju’ L owl O Foo
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5. fey b
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID §
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § _
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s [ty
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S). '
f/
TOTAL DUE: s, wuh _
LESS DEPOSIT: § YN0,
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g LB d




eV R™ALTY TRANSFER TAX  f& LoooRDERSUSEONLY

4 pennsylvania SIATEMENT OF VALUE 5ok vureer

GEPARTMENT DF REVERUE

Bureau of Individual Taxes . Page Number
PO BOX 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the deed is
without consideration or by gift, or (3} & tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is rot required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based
on family relationship or public utiity easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheats.

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Narme: SHAPIRO & DENARDQC, LLC Telephone Number; {610} 278-6800
L
Street Address: 3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 City: King of Prussia State: PA Zip Code: 19406
- L
B. DATA TRANSFER ) Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{syLessor{s) Grantea(sylLessee(s)
Columbia County Sheriff Deutsche Bank Mational Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach
) ) . Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10
Street Address Street Address
P.0. Box 380 7255 BAYMEADOWS WAY
“City State I Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloemsburg PA 17815 | Jacksonville Florida 32256
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address | City, Township, Borough
606 Green Strest | Borough of Berwick
County School District Tax Parcel Nurmber
Columbia Berwick Area 04C-04-091
D. VALUATION DATA B
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$1,950.38 +0 = 81,950.38
4, County Assessed Value 5 Common Level Ratio Factar 6. Fair Market Value -
$18,823.00 | X 3.69 = $68,456.87
E. EXEMPTION DATA _
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed | 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's interest Conveyed
100% l 100% 100%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
L] will or intestate succession

{1 Transfer to Industrial Development Agency. ' {Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number)

[0 Transfer to a trust. (Attach compiete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}
[ Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement )

[ Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in fieu of condemnation. (If condemnation or in
lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

9 Transfer from morlgagor to a holder of a mortgage in defaut. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment) 9/20/06 #200609878 assigned 2/5/09

#200800063
[] Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed 1o be corrected or confirmed.)

[ Statutory corporate consalidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

B Other (Please explain exemption claimad, if other than listed above.) Property transferred through a mortgage foreclosure action by Sheriff Sale held
Jurre 23, 2008 in satisfaction of judament entered on Dogket Number: 2008-CV-1845.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying infermation, and to the best of
my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct gnd gpmplete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party E ] 6 [ Date
Laura Barron i . 06/30/2009
L2

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR A\TTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



GERALDM. SHA PIRO

Admitted in Mlinois and Forida Orly
DAVIDS, KREITSMAN

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC SIRSTOrRER A bexaRDO

DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE +

D ATTORNLYS AT AW MICHAFL J,CLARK +
: ; o . L. . . . [LANA ZION
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 LESLIE RASE

= Al Ligcensed in Now Tersey

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

June 30, 2009

Celumbia County Sheriff
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Decutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage
Loan Trust 2006-10 vs. Kerry I. & Christopher H. Lauer
Property Address: 606 Green Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Crvil Action No: 2008-CV-1845
S&D File No: 08-033665

Dear Columbia County Sheriff:

In reference to the above captioned matter, please prepare a deed to the following
entity: Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan
Trust 2006-10, 7255 Baymeadows Way, lacksonville, FL 32256.

Enclosed is our check payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the amount of
$600.38 in payment of monies owed 1o settlc.

Please forward the executed deed along with the enclosed package to the
recorder of deeds office for recording. Please call me the day this deed goes for
recording. WE WILL NEED THE RECORDING INFORMATION ON THIS AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE,

Thank you [or your prompt attention lo this matter.

Very truly yours,

NSy
Laura Barron
Paralegal

Enclosures



38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: {(570) 784-6770
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rax oegrver 2/28/2009 10:33:10 AM DPACE 1/001

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

S D ATIORNEYS ATLawW

3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406
Tel: (610} 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

May 26, 2009

VIA FACSIMILE:
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Alm:  570-389-5625

Fax Server

GERALD M. SHAPIRO

Admigted in Ilinss and Horida Ocly
DAVID §S. KREISMAN

Admined in [inoiz Only
CHRISTOFHER A. DeNARDO
Managing Parmner

DANIELLE BOYLE-EEFRSOLE +
MICHAEL J.CLARK +

TLANA ZION

LFSLIERASE

+ Also Licensed in Mew Jersey

Re:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan

Trust 2006-10 vs. Kerry J. Lauer, 1l and Christopoher H. Lauer
C.P. #2008-CV-1845,

Sale Date: May 27, 2009

Our File # 08-033665

Dear Shenff Chamberlain:

Kindly continue the above-referenced sale for thirty (30) days. Please forward the new

sale date to my attention at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. If you have any questions or problems,

please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Very truly yours,

Lisa Kosik
Legal Assistant
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S:00

900

9:00

9:00

9:00

300

9:30

9:30

9:30

9:30

9:30

9:30

June

AM KERRY & CHRISTOPHER LAUER—606 GREEN STREET BERWICK—04C-04-091 2007+ 2008 Taxe:
AM TIMOTHY HUNTINGTON—217 ROBBINS RD BLOOMSBURG—26-02-003-05 NONE
AM LARRY & KATHRYN HANEY—1122 15" AVENUE BERWICK—04C-002-04 pIONE

bkept?
AM FRANCIS & BETH ANN MCGADY—LOT #29 AKA 212 WEST 3% §T. MIFFLINVILLE—23-05A-040 NONE
AM DOUGLAS BOWIE—455 SUMMERHILL RD BERWICK—07-03C-04% NONE
AM STEVE PADEN~-300 BOWERS LANLE BERWICK—04A-01-076 [NDNE

AM GRAYDON TAYLOR—8 ARC ROAD ORANGEVILLE—15-05-001 NoNE

AMDONALD PURSEL, JR & DONALD PURSEL, II—355 E 5™ ST. BLOOMSBURG—05E-03-332  \)ONE
STAYED TIL AUG 19 0900

AM ALLAN & HEATHER ANDREWS—S511 MAINS STREET ORANGEVILLE—78-03-026 2007 + 2008 Taxes
AM JAMES 1 ECKIE—807 WEST FRONT STREET BERWICK—04C-04-149 2.003 ayes
AM ROGER RESSEGUIE—256 THOMAS ROAD BLOOMSBURG-26-04-007 ‘\)()NG

STAYED TIL JUNE 24 0930

AMRUSSELL LEWIS—236 W, 3*” STRELT BLOOMSBURG-05W-04-255-01 NONE

AMKELLY GREGORY & PATRICIA MENSCH— 1026 LASALLE ST. BERWICK—04C-01-310 MONE

10:00 AM BONNIE & EDWARD STOGNIEF—3725 OLD BERWICK RD BLOOMSBURG—31-4C2-026 2003 TG»KC-S

STAYED TIL JUNE 24 1000

10:00 AM WADE & LINDA MILLER—242 LEONARD ST. BLOOMSBURG—05W-07-100 2007 + L0003 T&MS

STAYED TIL AUG. 19 09060

10:00 AM HEIRS OF MEL GEARY—339 FROSTY VALLEY RD BLOOMSBURG—18-09-003-08 2003 Taxes
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arad-e =Ll I Ldy Ja.odi BERWILA HAnbR JUINT SE#ER AUTHORI  (FAX)157075284749 P.O01/063

May 12, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- PO, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG
BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10

VS.

KERRY J. LAUER, I
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER

DOCKET # 207ED2008 JD # 1845TD2008

Dear Timothy:

The updated amount duc on the sewer aceount #1 14080 for the property iocated
at 606 Green Street Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2009 is $452.82.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Vb fo—

Kelly Greer
Anthority Cleck

Hearing Impaired 711
“BASA fs an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hsaring Jmpaired 711

, "BAISA & an Equal Oppartunity Provider and Provider"
1108 Freas Avenue  Berwick, Pennsylvania 18605

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479




MAY-T1-20DS(MON) 23:58 BERWICK RRER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FRX)15707528479 P.OCG1/002

BAJOA

- o
[ BERVICK AREAJOINT SEWER ATTHORILY;

May 12, 2009

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CQ., AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG
BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10

VS.

KERRY J. LAUER, IT
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER

DOCKET # 207ED2008 JD # 1845JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The updated smount due on the sewer account #1 14080 for the property located
at 606 Green Street Berwick, Pa through Junc 30, 2009 is $452.82,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,
Kelly Greer
Authority. Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Emplayer” Heoring Impaired 711

"BAISA Is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18605

Phone: {(570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



Faie 2GIVEeY 272472009 3:5%1:52 PM  PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

GERALD M SHA FIRO
Admitied in Illinois and Rorida Oy
DAVIDS. KREISMAN

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC A it Oy (NARDO

Managimg Farmer
DANIELLF, BOYLE-EBERSOLE +

ATTORNEYS AT LAW MICHAEL J.CLARK +
. . . . ] ) ILANA ZION
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 LESLIERASE

+ Al Licensed i New Jersey

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

February 24, 2009

VIA FACSIMILE : 570-389-5625
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Attn:  Sheriff Chamberlain

Re:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Lon ¢ Beach Mortgage Loan
Trust 2006-10 vs. Kerry J. Lauer, 1l and Christopoher H. Lauer
C.P. #2008-CV-1845,
Sale Date: February 25, 2009
Our File # 08-033665
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Kindly postpone the above-referenced sale for ninety (90) days. Please forward the new
sale date to my attention at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. If you have any questions or problems,
please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Very truly yours,

Lisa Kosik
Legal Assistant

)/ﬁ /é (,L/J:// )Aﬁ_ V?’?ﬁf/’ G/ %éﬁ A
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SENDER: COMPLETE 3

' COMPLETE THIS SECTIO DELIVERY
, ® Complete fems 1, 2, anu 3. Also complete

Y n%_lre.. [ \ {_!‘\\I;“ : -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. q}y ' Ty LY/ Y ElAg
X, Q"}\\)‘b\' \ K \ M Addresss

' W Print your name and address on the reverse
" so that we can return the card to you. B. Received b . F‘ )
B. y { Printed Name) D @ﬁas c?wge

W Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: £ YES, enter delivery address beiow: O o

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHER|FF SALE

|
I
|
b COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
L
i+ 'UREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECRQN (L
DEPARTMENT 281230 ' 3. Service Type

HARRISBURLG, PA 17128-1230 : ¥ Certified Mail O Express Mail
o 3 Reglstered [ Retum Receipt for Merchandis
O inswred Mail O CO.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

!
fi
|
j

e et 7007 25kL0 OOD2 L1259 7033

{Transfer from service label)

Return Receipt T02595-02-M-15

o SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIOLESN DELIVERY

. SENDER: COMPLETE

B Complete items 1, 2, ana 3, Also complete A. fignature '
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ¥, " 0 Agent
B Print your name and address on the revers SAR Ay - Address:
so that we can return the card to you. i ; ;
m Aftach this card to the back of the mailpi . Recelved Ly (Printed Neme) E ' ODa t§_°f Oeive
or on the front if space permits. i1 _Zfﬂ!
ey D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12 [J Yes

1- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

~ UFFICE OF FLALR. =
. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

! FOBOX 801G

HARRISBURLG, PA 17103 3. Service Type

2 Cortified Mal [ Express Mail

T Registered ‘T Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O insured Mall G GC.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
. 2, Avticle Numb :
{Tmz:ferl::nf;ewmmeu 7007 2560 0002 1259 70438
| PS Form 3811, February 2004 _ Domestic Return Recelpt - 102595021t

{ T

® Complete items 1, 2, ana 3. Also compiete "

A_ Signatyre - 7
item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired. X %%Z:—" 03 agent
| @ Print your name and address on the reverse _ B Address:

]

! T

[ sa that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Prinfed Name) C. Date of Delive
|

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front if space permits.

AR =N

0. Is delivery ad
If YES, ent

. 1. ﬁiﬁcie Addressed to:

T

mHILADRLPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
EOBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
a0 MARKET STREET-5 FLOOR = \A\’.__f_‘l‘f';' =

3. Service Type
BB Certified Mail [ Express Mait
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandk:
O Insured Mait O] C.0.D.

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 1 ves
. 2. Article Number ' ' ' “
; {Transfer from service label) : 7007 =560 oooe LES:] 705k
© PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Recelpt —— 102595-02-M-1t



1,302.39

53032594
21-18+ Tterest
30++ Retirn + Claim Nobice
5% {ten Cert.
0G4
35086574

Total G ouwnr
due &r March.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANI.
COUNTY OF COT...

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
@ newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 4, 11, I8, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Comud N RO s v vanea

My commissiqq expirdiotaral Seal §
NNS'L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public '

; Scott Twe., Columiia County i

H My Cominission Expires July 3, 2041

oy PENNSyivania Assoctation of Nolaren.
ANd NOW, oo, v 20, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............coc........... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



JdMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF CO
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 1380 24 HOUR PHONF

(370} 389-3632 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (371 784-6300
FAX: (370 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

VS.

KERRY & CHRISTOPHER LAUER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #207 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 23, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF KERRY & CHRISTOPHER LAUER AT 606 GREEN STREET BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.

SO ANSWERS:

TIMOTHY . CHAMBERLAXIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF JANUARY 2009

NOTARIAL SEAL )
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Bloamsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Cammission Expires September 30, 2012




TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHUNE COURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 350 T4 IOUR PHGNE
B70) J89-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 I570) TE4-6304
TAX: (570 389-5625

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., Docket # 207ED2008
AS TRUSTEE FOR LLONG BEACH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

KERRY J. LAUER, I
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 09, 2008, AT 6:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CHRISTOPHER LAUER AT 606 GREEN STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TQ CHRIS LAUER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2008 7,_. . -
Divcad O ANesweas « g ]

NOTARY PUBLIC U TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
e SRALSEA SIIERIFF
. 1. HOWER, Motary Pubi
mm Columbie County, ”mz g M
mm s ' X__ ' W 5 . -
P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHAPIRO AND BENARDO, LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE

Suite 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3895622 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 {570} TH4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., Docket # 207ED2008
AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

KERRY J. LAUER, N
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 09, 2008, AT 6:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KERRY LAUER, 11 AT 606 GREEN STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO CHRIS LAUER, Brother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2008 ‘T’ . Z z )
S/%Uﬂj‘t O drasserr % ¢

NOTARY PUBLAL TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIEF

NOTARIAL SEAL

- BARAHM J. HOWER, Notary Public 1
Blcomsburg, Columbia County, PA X e’ /

Commission Expires September 30, 2012 P DANGELO
' DEPUTY SHERIF:F

SHAPIRO AND DENARDQ, LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE

Suite 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406



SHAPIRO & DeNARDOQ, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 08-033665

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10 COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

Vs, { NO: 2008-CV-1845
Kerry J. Lauer, II E
and X
Christopoher H. Lauer E
DEFENDANT(S) I
CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE, TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P 3129.2 (C) (2)

I, Lisa Kosik, Legal Assistant for Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC, attorneys for the Plaintiff,
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10,
hereby certify that Notice of Sale was served on all persons appearing on Exhibit "A" attached
hereto, by United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing on
December 18, 2008, the originals of which are attached and that each of said persons appears on
Plaintiff's Afftdavit pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1,

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties
provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: %/f) %&K

Lisa Kosik
Legal Assistant

08-033665



Name and Address of Sender
Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC
3600 Horizon Drive

Suite 150

King of Prussia, PA 19406

LK

Check type of mail or zervice:

[ Certified [0 Recorded Delivery {International)
O cob O Registered

L1 Delivery Confirmation [0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise
[] Express Mail O Signature Confirmation

0 Insured

Affix Stamp Here
(ifissued as a
cerlificate of maiing,
or for addilforral
copies of this bifl)
Pastmark and

Article Mumber

Addressee (Mame, Sfrael, City State, & ZIP Code)

Postage

Fee

08-033665

Tenant or Occupant
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2 1M $ ONNOo

00042428491 DEC 18 2008
MAILED FROM ZiP CODE 15406

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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LEC-10-c00BCWEDR) 03:13 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEYER RUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.001/005

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY J

Dccember 10, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Shetiff of Columbia County
Court House- P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg," PA 1781 —

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG
BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10

V8. -

KERRY J. LAUER, T
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER

DOCKET # 207ED2008 JD # 1845JD2008
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #114080 for the property located at 606
Green Street Berwick Pa through Merch 31, 2000 is $354.57,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Aauthority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pemsyf\’?iﬂa‘a'-‘fgé@ ortunkly Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/1/2008 DOCKET # 207ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., AS TRUSTEE
FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10
DEFENDANT KERRY J. LAUER, II
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KERRY LAUER, I MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
606 GREEN STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON M piois LPUE 7
RELATIONSHIP /Sse ¢ FTHER- IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2¢%2 ¢/ iME /728 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
/.
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _~ POB __ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
AL e F F Ats e AR L T 6 s

D
DEPUTY ' ’ézzf M DATE <205 ¢/~




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/1/2008 DOCKET # 207ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., AS TRUSTEE
FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10
DEFENDANT KERRY J. LAUER, iI
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PATERS TO SERVED
CHRISTOPHER LAUER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
606 GREEN STREET
BERWICK

SERVED UPON Cerryy Jgog

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 72:¢5-¢} TIME /F2¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ _ Sex _ Height Weight  _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _'_"/POB __POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
A7 0F oy sELE 2 AIVEETL & =
DEPUTY /fﬁ M DATE 7R -#9 .6 f-




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/1/2008 DOCKET # 207ED2008

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., AS TRUSTEE
FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10

DEFENDANT KERRY J. LAUER, II
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Pyl GrE Sz,

RELATIONSHIP e« 2 IDENTIFICATION

DATE /2.8)o TIME ~7/.72  MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight __ Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_—POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS

/Q -
DEPUTY / Lree _% DATE /X-04£.

-




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

I8 Rl

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 180 74 HOUR PHONE
15704 245022 ELODMSBURG, PA 17815 1570) TH4-62400

FAX: {550} 3895625

Thursday, December 04, 2008

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK, PA 18603-

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., AS TRUSTEE FOR LONG BEACH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10

VS

KERRY J. LAUER, 11

CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER

DOCKET # 207ED2008 JD # 1845JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRF.
ATTORNEY L.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 08-033665

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee ; COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006- ' COLUMBIA COUNTY
10 ' '
PLAINTIFF 1 NO: 2008-CV-1845
Vs, i
Kerry I. Lauer, II and Christopher H. Laue .:

DEFENDANTS '
_ NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Christopher H. Lauer
606 Green Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at:
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603
04C-04-091
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on February 25, 2009 _ at:
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17185
at 9:30 am » to enforce the court judgment of $67,056.60 obtained by Deutsche
Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10 against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALF
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for
Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10 the amount of the Jjudgment plus costs or the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call; {(610) 278-6800.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause,



10.

You may be able o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an attorney.)
YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN I THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6300.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call *,

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Shenff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer.

At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be eniitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherift no later than thirty (30)
days from the date of the salc. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceplions (reasons why the
proposcd distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of
filing of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONTI, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.

08-033665



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pemnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner Lot No. 25 on Green Street in the Borough of Berwick
THENCE in a southerly dircetion along Lot No. 25 a distance of 156.57 feet; THENCE in an
casterly direction parallel with Green Street a distance of 50 feet to Lot No. 23; THENCE in a
northerly direction a distance of 156.57 feet to Green Street;

THENCE in a Westerly direction a distance of 50 feet to the place of beginning. BEING the
northerly half of Lot No. 24 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Anna Koch by Deed dated September 18th 2006 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 20th 2006 in Deed Book 300,
page 238, granted and conveyed unto Christopher H. Lauer.,



[B;:RWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT . 2008 . _QOL REAL ESTATE DATE 07/01/2008.. BILL. J02353 Original
EERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIBTION ASSESEMENT RATE 2% DISC |FACE AMOUNT [10% PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 13823 48.1000 Ba7. 28 Sirh, 39 Ghn a3
CORNIE . ZINGHER
181L LINCOLN AVERKUE
B PA 18603
HOURS  Mon,Tue, Thur, %:3Cam-4:CCpm The 2% discount and T0% penalty have been | 505 =5 Gan o3
Tlosad Wednesd d Triday computed for your convenience. Taxes are dug s
eaﬁ ) e Es, 2y , =0 sy now and payabie. Prompt payment is requested i AF PA.]D ON IF PAID
Ciosed Holidays This tax notice must be returnad with ' OR B-E-.FORE_ - AFTER
PHONE 570-752-74472 your payment. For & receipt, enclose a SASE. ' 3 : : _ Nowv 1
M LAUER CHRISTOPHER H NO REFUNIS UNDER 35,30
A KERRY J LAUER II
ROFERTY DESCRIPTION 580
I 606 GREEN STREET PARCEL 0404 P09E;E§ooog ) e oo
L BERWICK PA 18603 - SCHOOL PEMALTY 10%
606 GREEN ST 3120.00 ; N _
. 20080-9877 15703 . 0g|| CELINOUENT Tax Ta
. 0.18 ACRES COURTHOUSE 2Ec 1
MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT
LEERLGTETY 2008 County & Municipahty DATE gILL NG,
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 4636
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [ AX AMOUNT DUE] MCL PEVALTY
C__onnie_C Gingher GENERAL 18,823 6.146 113.38 115.69 127 26
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 24.81 2532 27 85
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 23.06 2353 24.71
LIGHT 1.75 32.28 3794 34.59
HOURS®ION. TUE, THUR . 9:30 AM - 4 P1 BORO RE 10.6 195.53 164 52 204 .50
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS The discount & penaliy 18300 35700 37397
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been caiculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 20 June 30 —
for your convenience If paid on or befare | If paid an or before If paid aflar
‘ CNT?: TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
LAUER CHRISTOPHER H Penalty 10 % 5 % January 1, 2009

KERRY J LAUER II
606 GREEN STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

1791 Acres

Land 3.
Buildings 15,
18,

Total Assessment

PARCEL: 04C-04 -091-00,000
606 GREEN ST

120
703
823

FILE COPY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  12/1/2008 DOCKET # 207ED2008

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO.. AS TRUSTEE
FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10

DEFENDANT KERRY J. LAUER, IT
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPTRO AND DENARDO, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON KGet 7 €4 5 epc

RELATIONSHIP €S ne IDENTIFICATION

DATE /Z¢# ¢ FTIME ~78C MILEAGE OTHLER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB <~ POE___ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,
B
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATH TIME OFFICER REMARKS

) ’
DEPUTY %& W DATE -~ &F  © /-




L LNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 05-DEC-08 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:5433

LAUER CHRISTOFHER H DISTRICT: BERWICK BORC

KERRY J LAUER II DEED 20060-~3877

606 GREEN STREET LOCATICON: 606 GREEN ST PT LOT 24

BERWICK PA 18603 PARCEL: C4C-04 -031-00,000

————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILI ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTE DUE
2007 PRIM 1,565.84 31.561 0.00 1,597.458
TGTAL DUE : S1,597.45
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF. March 20089

THIS IS TQ CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECCRDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

xeguestep By: [, resstiy T Clasnberlain, Shaif€
.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/1/2008 DOCKET # 207ED2008
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., AS TRUSTEE
FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10
DEFENDANT KERRY J. LAUER, II
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LEC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON L laneeny (ole

RELATIONSHIP L L) Tonw ¢ St ADENTIFICATION

DATE + 4-5°C5 TIME ] 3(°ZA  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBUER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICT:
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
r LT e
kY P v D
DEPUTY N i,-‘\“‘tz't\i-‘)/ti N DATE Lx- 5 Gy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/1/2008 DOCKET # 207ED2008
PLAINTIFE DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO., AS TRUSTEE
FOR LONG BEACH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10
DEFENDANT KERRY J. LAUER, II
CHRISTOPHER H. LAUER
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND DENARDO, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
| BLOOMSBURG
- L "-\;—'\ P .
SERVED UPON D eobie (I o

RELATIONSHIP Y { %  (\ec¢ i~ IDENTIFICATION

DATE 'd-5-Chtme _ (3¢S MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A,PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X' POB__ POE__ CCSO .

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
| ) e >
DEPUTY ~=---_'f\.\ ﬁxﬂd e Y DATE __ 1o =55~ CN

S



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE .

DATE RECEIVED Jor -0

DOCKET AND INDEX /5 '/ &,

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA Ny
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT e
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 37740 ¥

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Feb, 25 01 _TIME®?3e
POSTING DATE S
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1 WEEK fw b &/

2" WEEK 7

3RD WEEK Y.



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 207 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1845 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northeast corner Lot No. 25 on Green Strect in the Borough of Berwick
THENCE in a southerly dircction along Lot No. 25 a distance of 156.57 feet; THENCE in an
easterly dircction paralle] with Green Street a distance of 50 fect to Lot No. 23; THENCE in a
northerly dircction a distance of 156.57 feet to Green Street; THENCE in a Westerly direction
a distance of 50 feet to the place of beginning, BEING the northerly half of Lot No. 24 in
Fowler's Addition to Berwick.
BEING the same premises which Anna Koch by Deed dated September 18th 2006 and
recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 20th 2006 in Deed
Book 300, page 238, granted and conveyed unto Christopher H. Lauer.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAI LABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder wiil be
responsible for any attorncy fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael Clark Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 207 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1845 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGIIT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northeast corner Lot No. 25 on Green Strect in the Borough of Berwick
THENCE in a southerly dircction along Lot No. 25 a distance of 156.57 feet; THENCE in an
casterly dircction paralle]l with Green Street a distance of 50 feet to Lot No. 23; THENCE in a
northerly direction a distance of 156.57 feet to Green Street: THENCE in a Westerly direction
a distance of 50 feet to the place of beginning. BEING the northerly half of Lot No. 24 in
Fowler's Addition to Berwick.
BEING the same premiscs which Anna Koch by Deed dated September 18th 2006 and
rccorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 20th 2006 in Deed
Book 300, page 238, granted and conveyed unto Christopher H. Lauer,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (epening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE, AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resalc of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fces incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael Clark Timothy T. Chambertain
3600 Horizon Drive www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 207 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1845 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the northecast corner Lot No. 25 on Green Street in the Borough of Berwick
THENCE in a southerly direction along Lot No. 25 a distance of 156.57 feet; THENCE in an
casterly direction parallel with Green Street a distance of 50 feet to Lot No. 23; THENCE in a
northerly dircction a distance of 156.57 feet to Green Street; THENCE in a Westerly direction
a distancc of 50 fect to the place of beginning. BEING the northerty half of Lot No. 24 in
Fowler's Addition to Berwick.
BEING the same premises which Anna Koch by Deed dated September 18th 2006 and
recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 20th 2006 in Deed
Book 300, page 238, granted and conveyed unto Christopher H. Lauer.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damagcs recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michac] Clark Timothy T, Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

King of Prussia, PA 19406



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustec for No: 2008-CV-1845
Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10

PLAINTIFF g%b% -EN "'Ofbr)

VS.
WRIT OF EXECUTION:
Kerry J. Lauer, Il and Christopher H. Iauer
DEFENDANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603
See atlached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ.

Amount Due $07,056.60

Costs to be added

Seal of Court Touea B Koo o
PROTHONOTARY
Date: }1- TR _ K&&M ¢ Py, A

Deputy Proth\c}notary



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC
BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & D FILE NO. 08-033665
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

10 !

PLAINTIFF i NO: 2008-CV-1845
VS. !
Kerry J. Lauer, II and Christopher H. Lauer :'

DEFENDANTS !

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Christopher H. Lauer
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your housc (real estate) at:
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603
04C-04-091
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at:
Columbia County Sherifl's County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at , to enforce the court judgment of $67,056.60 obtained by Deutsche
Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10 against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for
Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10 the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call; (610) 278-6800.

I~

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause,



~l

10.

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an attorney.)
YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800,

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call *.

[t the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer.

At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict YOuL

You may be entitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30)
days from the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the date of
filing of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURFPOSE.

08-0336065



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 08-033665

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006- ' COLUMBIA COUNTY
10 |
PLAINTIFF + NO: 2008-CV-1845
V8. :
Kerry J. Lauer, [l and Christopher H. Lauer !
DEFENDANTS :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S S;\LE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Kerry J. Lauer, II
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at;
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603
04C-04-091
1s scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at;
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185

At » to enforce the court judgment of $67,056.60 obtained by Deutsche Bank
National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevenl this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for
Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10 the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back
payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call: (610) 278-6800.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause,



10.

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call *.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property unti! the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer,

At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30)
days from the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of
filing of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.

(08-033665



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner Lot No. 25 on Green Strect in the Borough of Berwick
THENCE in a southerly direction along Lot No. 25 a distance of 156.57 feet; THENCE in an
casterly direction parallel with Green Street a distance of 50 feet to Lot No. 23; THENCE in a
northerly direction a distance of 156.57 [eet to Green Street;

THENCE in a Westerly direction a distance of 50 feet to the place of beginning. BEING the
northerly half of Lot No. 24 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick.,

BEING the same premises which Anna Koch by Deed dated September 18th 2006 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 20th 2006 in Deed Book 300,
page 238, granted and conveyed unto Christopher H. Lauer.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner Lot No. 25 on Green Street in the Borough of Berwick
THENCE in a southerly direction along Lot No. 25 a distance of 156.57 feet; THENCE in an
easterly direction paraliel with Green Street a distance of 50 feet to Lot No. 23; THENCE in a
northerly direction a distance of 156.57 [eet to Green Street;

THENCE in a Westerly dircction a distance of 50 fect to the place of beginning. BEING the
northerly half of Lot No. 24 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Anna Koch by Deed dated September 18th 2006 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 20th 2006 in Deed Book 300,
page 238, granted and conveyed unto Christopher H. Lauer.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at the northeast corner Lot No, 25 on Green Street in the Borough of Berwick
TITENCE in a southerly dircction along Lot No. 25 a distance of 156.57 fect; THENCE in an
casterly dircction parallel with Green Street a distance of 50 feet to Lot No. 23; THENCE in a
northerly direction a distance of 156.57 feet to Green Street;

THENCE in a Westerly direction a distance of 50 feet to {he place of beginning. BEING the
northerly half of Lot No. 24 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Anna Koch by Deed dated September 18th 2006 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 20th 2006 in Deed Book 300,
page 238, granted and conveyed unto Christopher H. Lauer.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner Lot No. 25 on Green Street in the Borough of Berwick
THENCE in a southerly direction along Lot No. 25 a distance of 156.57 feet; THENCE in an
casterly direction parallel with Green Street a distance of 50 feet to Lot No. 23; THENCE in a
northerly direction a distance of 156.57 feet to Green Street;

THENCE in a Westerly direction a distance of 50 feet to the place of beginning. BEING the
northerly half of Lot No. 24 in Fowler's Addition to Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Anna Koch by Deed dated September 18th 2006 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on September 20th 2006 in Deed Book 300,
page 238, granted and conveyed unto Christopher H. Lauer.



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY I.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 08-033665

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006- . CIVIL DIVISION
10 . COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF ;
Vs, . NO:2008-CV-1845
Kerry J. Lauer, II and Christopher H. Lauer
DEFENDANT(S) :

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

[ hereby certify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintiff) is:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10
11200 West Parkland Drive
Milwaukee, W1 53224

and that the last known address(es) of the judgment debtor (Defendant(s)) is:

Kerry J. Lauer, 11
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Laucer
0606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

o Wi )

Michael J. Clgrk, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

08-033665



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY I.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 08-033665

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee 1 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006- ' COLUMBIA COUNTY
10 .
PLAINTIFF © NO: 2008-CV-1845
Vs, :
Kerry J. Lauer, I and Christopher H. Lauer

DEFENDANTS

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I hereby certify that I am the Attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this Action against
Real Property and further certify this Property is:

FHA - Tenant Occupied or Vacant

Commercial

As a result of a Complaint in Assumpsit

That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
X Mortgage Assistance Act including but not limited to:

(a) Service of notice on Defendant(s)

(b) Expiration of 30 days since the service of notice

(c) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with Mortgagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

(d) Defendant(s) failure to file application with Homeowners Emergency
Assistance Program.

1 further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any
false statement given herein.

SHAPIRO & DENARDOQ, LLC

BY: \NW‘ v f / /h/ /

Michael J. Clzlg(,bEsquire
PA Bar # 202929




SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE, ESQ.

MICHAEL CLARK, ESQ.

CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDO, ESQ.

AND ILANA ZION, ESQ.

ATTORNEY LD. NOS. 81747, 202929, 78447 & 87137

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 08-033665

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006- E COLUMBIA COUNTY

10
PLAINTTI®F v NO:
VS.
Kerry J. Lauer
606 Green Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
Christopoher H. Lauer
606 Green Street !
Berwick, PA 18603 :
DEFENDANT(S)
STATE OF: o

COUNTY OF. DL/J J -
AFTIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDTRSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he/she is over the ape of
eighteen years and competent to make this alfidavit and the tollowing averments are
based upon investigations made and rccords maintained either as Plaintiff or servicing
agent of the Plaintiff and that the above-captioned Defendants' last known address is as
set forth in the caption and they arc not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States of America or its Allies as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relict Act of
1940, as amended.

Washington Mutual Bank on behalf of Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as
trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10

By: %M i
NAME; VI e
TITLE: OA};/;Z? e ccreromy SOCS

Sworn to and subscribed before me this / day of O A , 2008.

/%M 4 (’ M‘C,J\Iotary
Pu [i}{c

...........
.....

%, JASMINA Corgcon
i .
5 MY COMMISSION oy e
2 EXPIRES: Dot o

"
sl Hi = -
'J-r?*m.t' & !
"’ it Mgy I [£7) ! ¥ Public Uﬂdemﬂ'ﬂ_lo

08-033665




SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY [.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 08-033665

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006- ' COLUMBIA COUNTY
10 :
PLAINTIFF | NO: 2008-CV-1845
V5. E
Kerry J. Lauer, IT and Christopher H. Lauer
DEFENDANTS )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULF. 3129.1

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-

10, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution
was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 606 Green Street,
Berwick, PA 18603.

Name and address o Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

Kerry J. Lauer, I1
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher IL. Lauer
606 Green Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Kerry J. Lauer, IT
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Lauer
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10
11200 West Parkland Drive
Milwaukee, WI 53224

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10,
Plaintiff

11200 West Parkland Drive

Milwaukee, W1 53224

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property;
NONE
0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:
Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintilf has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT

606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

[ venfy that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

SHAPIRO & DEN O,LLC
’ v
-
BY: !

Michael J. Clark/ Esquire

(08-033665



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
Telephone: (610) 278-6800
Facsimile: (610) 278-9980

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan
Trust 2006-10 vs. Kerry J. Lauer, I and Christopher H. Lauer
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2008-CV-1845
OUR FILE NO. 08-033665

Sir‘rMadam:

Please scrve the NOTICE OF SALE upon the following Defendants at the addresses
provided:

Kerry J. Lauer, II
606 Green Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Lauer

606 Green Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Upon service, please forward to this office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped
envelope, a copy of your Sheriff's Return.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Danielle D. Gibson
Lecgal Assistant
Enclosures



WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy
Sherill tevying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a watchman, in
custody or whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
ot any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to
protect the proerty described in the above execution by insurance, which IpsArance 1s hereby waived.

Wt I Jib

Michael I, Clark/ésqui?e, Altorney for Plaintiff




GERALD M. SHAPIRO
Admitted in finois and Florida Only
PAVID S. KREISMAN

Adrmitted it linais Only
SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC et wiisOnt
Managing Parmer
S D ATTORNEYS AT LAwW DANTELLE BOYLE-FBERSOLE +
MICHAEL J. CLARK +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pemnsylvania 19406 TLANA ZION

+ Alse Licensed ire New Jersey

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn:

RE:  Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan
Trust 2006-10 vs. Kerry ). Lauer, 1I and Christopher H. Lauer
Docket number: 2008-CV-1845
Our file number: 08-033665

Sir or Madam:
The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution for sale of Real Property to

you together with the below listed documents for the sale date.
Please advise if this property will not be scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Columbia County's requirements for scheduling a Sheriffs sate, T
enclose:

Sale deposit in the amount of §;

8 copies of the property legal description for the deed and printers;
Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1 ;

Act 91 Affidavit;

Notices of Sale for each Defendant;

Request for service of the notice of sale;

Request for posting, advertising, of the notice of sale.

Please time stamp the enclosed "ATTORNEY COPY" of the 3129 Affidavit and
return in the prepaid envelope provided.

We will send notice of the sale to all known lienholders prior to the sale and will file a
Certification.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,

Danielle D Gibson
Legal Assistant



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for No: 2008-CV-1845
Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10
PLAINTIFF
VS.
WRIT OF EXECUTION:
Kerry J. Lauer, 1l and Christopher H. Lauer
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANT(S)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy

upon and sell the following described property:

606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603
See attached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Writ,

Amount Dug $67,056.60

Costs (o be added

Seal of Court . _
PROTHONOTARY

Date:

Deputy Prothonotary



SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

BY: DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE, ESQ.

MICHAEL CLARK, ESQ.

CHRISTOPHER A. DENARDOQ, ESQ.

AND ILANA ZI1ON, ESQ.

ATTORNEY 1.D. NOS. 81747, 202929, 78447 & 87137

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610)278-6800

S & K TILE NO. 08-033665
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustce
tor Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-
10

. COURT OF COMMON P’LEAS
i COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF . NO:
V8. !
Kerry J. Laucr
606 Green Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
Christopoher H. Lauer
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANT(S)
STATE OF: i

COUNTY OF: Do ¥

AIFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he/shc is over the age of
eighteen ycars and competent to make this affidavit and the Tollowing averments are
based upon investigations made and records maintained either as Plaintiff or servicing
agent of the Plaintitf and that the abovc-captioned Defendants' last known address is as
sct forth in the caption and they are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States of America or its Allies as defined in the Soldicrs and Sailors Civil Relief Act of
1940, as amended.

Washington Mutual Bank on behalf of Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as
trustec for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10

NAME: [ _enédy Y cim rim,
TITLE: [ s o f ol cotomy PSS
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 7/ 9 day of

A 2008,

. 75"?(4,**{1 a (x O/{, Lt CNotary

Pul‘ﬁlc

08-0336635

::“":'-’.)"". JAI-:MPNA -
E , ¥ L COHK C

4] £
Bondad T, Nebciober 21,2613

ey Plie |

e




SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: ILANA ZION, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 87137

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 08-033665
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-
10

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF NO: 2008-CV-1845

VS. :
Kerry J. Lauer, 11 :'
and I
Christopher H. Lauer !

DEFENDANTS :

CERTIFICATION QF MAILING NOTICE UNDER RULE 237.1

The undersigned hereby certifies that a Written Notice of Intention to File a Praecipe
for the Entry of Default Judgment was mailed to the defendant (s) and to his, her, their
attorney of record, if any, after the default occurred and at least (10) days prior to the date of
the filing of the Praecipe. Said Notice was sent on the date set forth in the copy of said Notice
attached hereto, November 13, 2008 to the following Defendants:

Kerry ). Lauer, 11
606 Green Strecet
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Lauer
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

[ -

Sheena C. Mayer, Legal Assistant
to Ilana Zion, Esquire for
Shapiro & DeNardo, LLC



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC

BY: ILANA ZION, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 87137

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 08-033665
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-
10

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
:  COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF i NO: 2008-CV-1845
VS. i
Kerry J. Lauer, II I
and

Christopher H. Lauer ‘:
DEFENDANTS i

NOTICE OF INTENTION TQO TAKE DEFAULT
UNDER Pa.R.C.P. 237.1
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: KerryJ. Lauer, H
DATE OF NOTICE: November 13, 2008

You are in default because you have failed 1o enter a written appearance personally or by attormey
and file i writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. Unless
you act within ten (10} days from the date of this notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a
hearing and you may lose your property or other important rights. You should take this notice to a
lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the following office
to find out where you can get legal help:

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT

PURPOSE.



NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

Usted se encuentra en estado de rebeldia por no haber tomado la accion requirida de su parte
en este caso. Al no tomar la accion debida dentro de un termino de diez (10) dias de la fecha
de esta notificacion, el tribuna podra, sin necesidad de compararecer usted in corte o escuchar
preuba alguna, dictar sentencia en su contra. Usted puede perder bienes y otros derechos
importantes. Debe llevar esta notificacion a un abogado immediatamente, Si usted no tiene
abogado o s1 no tiene dinero suficiente para tal servicio, vaya en persona o llame por telefono a
la oficina cuya direccion se encuentra escrita abajo para averiguar donde se puede conseguir

assttencia legal:

Cotumbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

PERSONS TO WHOM RULE 237.1 NOTICE SENT TO:

Kerry J. Lauer, IT
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Laucr
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Tlana Zion, Esquire A‘
Shapiro & DeNardofl LLC

Attorney for Plaintiff




SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC
BY: ILANA ZION, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY L.D. NO: PA Bar # §7137
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & D FILE NO. 08-033665
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-
10

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF NO: 2008-CV-1845

VS.

Kerry J. Lauer, 11
and '
Christopher H. Lauer :

b

DEFENDANTS ;

!
I
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1
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE DEFAULT
UNDER Pa.R.C.P, 237.1
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: Christopher H. Lauer
DATE OF NOTICE: November 13, 2008

You are in default because you have failed to enter a written appearance personally or by attorney
and file in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. Unless
you act within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, a Judgment may be entered against you without a
hearing and you may lose your property or other important rights. You should take this notice to a
lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer or camnot afford one, go to or telephone the following office
to tind out where you can get legal help:

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.



NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

Usted se encuentra en estado de rebeldia por no haber tomado la accion requirida de su parte
en este caso. Al no tomar la accion debida dentro de un termino de diez (10) dias de la fecha
de esta notificacion, el tribuna podra, sin necesidad de compararecer usted in corte o escuchar
preuba alguna, dictar sentencia en su contra. Usted puede perder bienes y otros derechos
importantes. Debe llevar esta notificacion a un abogado immediatamente. Si usted no tiene
abogado o si no tiene dinero suficiente para tal servicio, vaya en persona o llame por telefono a
la oficina cuya direccion se encuentra escrita abajo para averiguar donde se puede conseguir
assitencia legal:

Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

PERSONS TO WHOM RULE 237.1 NOTICE SENT TO:

Kerry J. Lauer, I1
6006 Green Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Lauer

606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

o pra (C %w\r\J
Ilana Zion, Esquire
Shapiro & DeNardo,

Attorney for Plaintif




SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC
BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY I.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & D FILE NO. 08-033665
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-
10

PLAINTIFF

VS,

Kerry J. Lauer, Ul and Christopher H. Lauer
DEFENDANT(S)
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO:2008-CV-1845

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[, Michael J. Clark, Esquire, Attorney for the Plaintiff, hereby certify that I have served

by first class mail, postage prepaid, true and correct copies of the attached papers upon the

following person(s) or their attorney of record:

Kerry J. Lauer, 1]
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Laucr

606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Date mailed:

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

o Wil 1/

Michael J. C ar]lf, ﬁsquire

Attorney fof Plaintiff

08-033665



SHAPIRO & DeNARDO, LLC
BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & D FILE NO. 08-033665
Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-
10

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

V. NO:2008-CV-1845

Kerry J. Lauer, IT and Christopher H. Lauer

DEFENDANT(S)
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CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

I hereby certify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintiff) is:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10
11200 West Parkland Drive
Milwaukee, WI 53224

and that the last known address(es) of the judgment debtor (Defendant(s)) is:

Kerry J. Lauer, 1T
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Lauer

606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SHAPIRO & DENARDO, LLC

o Wl )

Michael J. Clgrk, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

08-033665



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS Columbia Couty Clerk
35 West Main Strect
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tami B. Kline
Prothonotary

TO: Kerry J. Lauer, II
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trusl 2006- CIVIL DIVISION
10 COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
NO:2008-CV-1845

VE.
Kerry J. Lauer, 11
and

Christopher H. Lauer
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE
Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pcansylvania, you arc hereby notified that a
Judgment has been entered against you in the above procceding as indicated below.
Tami B. Kline
Prothonotary
[XX] Fudgment by Default
[ ]1Judgment for Possession
[ ] Judgment on Award of Arbitration
[ 1Judgment on Verdict
{ ]Judgment on Court Findings

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL:
ATTORNEY MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE AT (610) 278-6800.



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS Columbia County Clerk
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tami B. Kline
Prothonotary

TO: Christopher H. Lauer
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006- i CIVIL DIVISION
10 . COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF .
VS. v NO:2008-CV-1845
Kerry J. Lauer, IT and Christopher H. Lauer |
DEFENDANT(S) !

NOTICE
Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are hercby notified that a
Judgment has been entered against you in the above proceeding as indicated below,
Tami B. Kline
Prothonotary
[XX] Judgment by Default
[ }Judgment for Possession
[ ] Judgment on Award of Arbitration
[ ] Judgment on Verdict

[ 1 Judgment on Court Findings

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL:
ATTORNEY MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE AT (61 0) 278-6800.



SHAPIRO & DeNARDQO, LLC

BY: MICHAEL J. CLARK, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY [.D. NO: PA Bar # 202929
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & D FILE NO. 08-033665

Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee
for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-
10

PLAINTIFF

Vs.

Kerry J. Lauer, H and Christopher H. Lauer
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO: 2008-CV-1845

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Decutsche Bank National Trust Co., as trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-
10, Plamntiff 1in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution
was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 606 Green Street,

Berwick, PA 18603.

I Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

Kerry I. Lauer, I1
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Lauer
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Kerry J. Lauer, Il
606 Green Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher H. Lauer
606 Green Street
Berwick, PA 18603
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